

☐

C.A.No. 7450-7451 OF 2000
ITEM No.24

Court No.11

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.7450-7451/2000 (For prel. hearing)

M/S. INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COLLECTOR OF CENTRAL EXCISE, BARODA
(With Appln(s). for stay and Office Report)

Respondent (s)

Date : 11/01/2002 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Appellant (s) Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Manu Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. Alok Kr. Agrwal, Adv.
Mr. Ashwini Kumar, Adv.
for Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Adjourned sine-di.

To be listed on decision of the Committee on
Disputes being filed by the appellant.

.SP1

Sarita (Radha Rani Bhatia)@@
AA
Court Master@@
AAAAAAAAAAAAA

A