

è

C.A.No. 7450-7451 OF 2000
ITEM No.17

Court No. 4

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.7450-7451/2000 (For Prel. Hearing)

M/S. INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COLLECTOR OF CENTRAL EXCISE, BARODA

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay and Office Report)

I.A. 3-4 (Appln. for permission to file additional facts and documents)

Date : 18/08/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Appellant (s)Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agrawal,adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawal, adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

For Respondent (s)
Ms. Meenakshi Sakhardande, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that the period involved in the present appeals is 1989-1991, while for subsequent period, i.e., 1992-1998 the Tribunal itself has vide Annexure-P/11 given benefit of the same exemption notification to the appellant in view of the Board's Circular having been brought to the notice of the Tribunal. The learned counsel for the respondent seeks time for having instructions.
List after four weeks.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master
Court Master