

Ê

C.A.No. 7450-7451 OF 2000  
ITEM No.36

Court No. 3

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.7450-7451/2000 (For Prel. Hearing)

M/S. INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COLLECTOR OF CENTRAL EXCISE, BARODA

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for stay and placing addl. facts and documents and office report)

Date : 13/10/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Appellant (s)Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agrawal,adv.  
Mr. Rishi Agrawal, adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Raju Ramachandaran, ASG  
Ms. Meenakshi Sakhardande, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Pleadings are complete.  
List for final hearing.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
(Radha R. Bhatia)  
Court Master  
Court Master