

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.7450-7451 OF 2000

M/S. INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COLLECTOR OF CENTRAL EXCISE, BARODA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, permission to place addl. documents on record and Annexures P-1 and P-2, stay of judgment and recovery and office report) [for Final Disposal]

With Civil Appeal Nos.9919-9929 of 2003

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 27/01/2006 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S. Ganesh,Sr.Adv.

In CA 7450-51/2000:

Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal,Adv.

Mr. Rishi Agrawal,Adv.

In CA 9919-29/2003:

Mr. Harish Chandra,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Rupesh Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Diksha Mishra,Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Harish Chandra,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Rupesh Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Diksha Mishra,Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

Mr. S. Ganesh,Sr.Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal,Adv.

Mr. Rishi Agrawal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file additional documents is granted.

Civil Appeal Nos.7450-7451 of 2000 are admitted.

Both the appeals be heard together.

[T.I. Rajput]

[V.P. Tyagi]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Court Master